Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/18/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
L'Objet, LLC		105/18/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L'Objet, LLC
Street Address:	5791 West Third Street
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90211
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3091135	L'OBJET
Serial Number:	78847341	L'OBJET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900057686

Fax Number: (503)778-5299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 778-5311

Email: sheilamorrison@dwt.com
Correspondent Name: Sheila Fox Morrison

Address Line 1: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80362-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristine Fyfe, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0929

SOS. UU. SOS

}9\$ HO

Signature:	/kristinefyfe/		
Date:	09/11/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=California Certificate of Merger#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0930



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15678.4, 16915(b) and 17552)

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.			This Space For Filing Use Only			
NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2. TYPE OF ENTITY	3. CA SECRE	TARY OF STATE	E FILE NUMBER	4. JURISDICTION	
L'Objet, LLC	LLC				Delaware	
5. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY	7. CA SECRE	TARY OF STATE	E FILE NUMBER	8. JURISDICTION	
L'Objet, LLC	LLC	200317810	145	,	California	
9. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.						
SURVIVING ENTITY	1		DISAPPEAR	ING ENTITY		
CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE	E VOTE REQUIRED (CLASS AND NUME	AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED			
				* *		
10. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE IS:	SUED IN THE MERGER,	CHECK THE APPL	ICABLE STATEM	MENT.		
No vote of the shareholders of the parent party was	required.	he required vote	of the shareho	lders of the pare	nt party was obtained.	
11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE CHANGES (IF ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.						
12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABL DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PRINC	ITY COMPANY, LIMITED	D PARTNERSHIP, SURVIVING ENTIT	OR PARTNERSI Y.	HIP, AND THE SU	RVIVNG ENTITY IS NOT A	
PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	Cl	TY AND STATE			ZIP CODE	
3612 Conflans Road	Irving, TX			750	61	
13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NE	CERTIFICATE OF MERG CESSARY.	SER BY THE LAW	S UNDER WHIC	H EACH CONSTI	TUENT OTHER BUSINESS	
14. STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN OF THE MERGER.	OTHER BUSINESS ENTIT	TY IS AUTHORIZEI) TO EFFECT		FECTIVE DATE, IF ANY	
				(Month)	(Day) (Year)	
 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED CERTIFICATE. 	PAGES, IF ANY, IS INC	CORPORATED HE	REIN BY THIS	REFERENCE AN	ND MADE PART OF THIS	
17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.						
STEN MANSOUR, MANAGUE TOSEPH MANSOUR, MANAGUE STENATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON TOSEPH MANSOUR, MANAGUE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON						
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING ENTITY DATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON						
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPEAR		. 1	h Mar	150VC TITLE OF AUTHO	MANNEY RIZED PERSON	
SIGNATURE OF ANTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPEA	TIGE RING ENTITY DATE	ECV TYPE OR PR	TITYTIC INT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUTHO	RIZED PERSON	
For an entity that is a business trust, real estate investment trust or an unincorporated association, set forth the provision of law or other basis for the authority of the person signing:						
OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2006)				APPROVED	BY SECRETARY OF STATE	

CA115 - 1/12/05 C T System Online

RECORDED: 09/11/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0931